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Course title - Intitulé du cours Macroeconomics
Level / Semester - Niveau /semestre M1/S1
School - Composante Ecole d'Economie de Toulouse
Teacher - Enseignant responsable ASSENZA TIZIANA
Other teacher(s) - Autre(s) enseignant(s) Collard Fabrice
Other teacher(s) - Autre(s) enseignant(s) Feve Patrick
Other teacher(s) - Autre(s) enseignant(s) Pablo Mileni Munari
Other teacher(s) - Autre(s) enseignant(s) Emil Mortensen
Other teacher(s) - Autre(s) enseignant(s) Philipp Wangner
Other teacher(s) - Autre(s) enseignant(s) Li Yu
Lecture Hours - Volume Horaire CM 30
TA Hours - Volume horaire TD 10,5
TP Hours - Volume horaire TP
Course Language - Langue du cours Francais et Anglais
TA and/or TP Language - Langue des TD et/ou Anglais
TP

Teaching staff contacts - Coordonnées de I’équipe pédagogique :

Lecturers:
Tiziana Assenza (tiziana.assenza@tse-fr.eu)

Fabrice Collard (fabrice.collard@tse-fr.eu)

Patrick Féve (patrick.feve@tse-fr.eu)
Teaching Assistants:

Pablo Mileni Munari (pablo.mileni-munari@ut-capitole.fr)

Emil Mortensen (emil-tobias.mortensen@ut-capitole.fr)

Philipp Wangner (philipp.wangner@ut-capitole.fr)

Li Yu (li2.yu@ut-capitole.fr)

Course’s Objectives - Objectifs du cours :

The class aims at providing the students with a coherent framework to interpret macroeconomic data.
In particular, it will introduce the concepts of

* Aggregate supply

* Aggregate demand
* General equilibrium
* Nominal rigidities

It will then discuss the theory and practice of monetary and fiscal policy.
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During the class, the students will be confronted to both theory and data, such that the link between
theory and observation will be constant.

At the end of the course, students should have understood the concepts of aggregate demand,
aggregate supply, general equilibrium, and should know how to use the basic macroeconomic
framework to put structure on the data.

Prerequisites - Pré requis :

Basic optimization
Microeconomics

Grading system - Modalités d’évaluation :

Mid-term + final exam

Distance learning — Enseignement a distance :

The teaching mode (face to face or online) will depend on the evolution of the health situation



